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Argentina

 1.

Tel.: 

Buenos Aires  Argentina

Director

Academia Nacional de Ciencias Exactas, Fisicas y Naturales

Consejo Nacional de Investigaciones Cientificas y Tecnicas

Instituto de Botanica Darwinion

Casilla de Correo 22  B 1642 HYD

+54 11 4743 4800, 4742 8534, 4747 4748

Fax: +54 11 1747 4748

E-Mail: secretaria@darwin.edu.ar    fzuloaga@darwin.edu.ar

Sr. Fernando Omar Zuloaga

Belgium

 2.

Biodiversity programme officer, Belgian National Focal Point to the Global 

Taxonomy Initiative (GTI)

Capacities for Biodiversity and Sustainable Development (CEBioS)

OD Nature, Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences

E-Mail: mlsusini@naturalsciences.be

Marie-Lucie Susini Ondafe

Canada

 3.

Guelph ON NIG 2W1 Canada

Associate Director, International Development

Centre for Biodiversity Genomics

University of Guelph

Box 78 Department of Zoology

E-Mail: aborisen@uoguelph.ca

PhD Alex Borisenko

China

 4.

Tel.: 

Beijing- 100093 Xiangshan China

Institute of Botany

Chinese Academy of Sciences

20 Nanxincun

+86 10 628 36023

E-Mail: hainingqin@ibcas.ac.cn

Dr. Qin Haining

Egypt

 5.

Tel.: 

Cairo  Egypt

Minister Advisor of Biodiversity Matters

Ministry of Environment

30, Misr Helwan El-Zyrae Rd. 7th floor

Maadi

+202 524 8792, +202 527 1391

Fax: +202 2527 1391

E-Mail: drfoudamos@gmail.com

Mr. Moustafa Fouda

Germany

 6.

Tel.: 

10115 Berlin  Germany

Museum für Naturkunde

Leibniz-Institut für Evolutions und Biodiversitätsforschung an der Humboldt-

Universität zu Berlin

Generaldirektion, Bereich für Projektkoordination, internationale 

Zusammenarbeit und Forschungspolitik

Invalidenstr. 43

+49 30 2093 8479

Fax: +49 30 2093 8561

E-Mail: Christoph.Haeuser@mfn.berlin

Web: www.naturkundemuseum-bw.de

Mr. Christoph L. Häuser
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Japan

 7.

Tel.: 

Kamiyoshida Fujiyoshida City 403-0005 Japan

Officer

Biodiversity Center

Nature Conservation Bureau Ministry of the Environment

5597-1, Kenmarubi

Yamanashi Prefecture

+81 555 72 6033

Fax: +81 555 72 6035

E-Mail: MARI_TAKEHARA@env.go.jp

Ms. Mari Takehara

Malaysia

 8.

Tel.: 

52109 Kuala Lumpur  Malaysia

Senior Research Officer, Floral Biodiversity Programme

Forest Biodiversity Division

Forest Research Institute of Malaysia (FRIM)

Kepong

+603 6279 7231

Fax: +603 6273 1041

E-Mail: richard@frim.gov.my

Mr. Richard Chung Cheng Kong

 9.

Tel.: 

52109 Kuala Lumpur  Malaysia

Senior Research Officer

Forest Biodiversity Division

Forest Research Institute of Malaysia (FRIM)

Kepong

+603 6279 7218

Fax: +603 6279 7858

E-Mail: lilian@frim.gov.my

Ms. Lillian Chua Swee Lian

Mexico

 10.

Tel.: 

Mexico D.F. C.P. 14010 Mexico

Directora de Análisis y Prioridades & Co-Chair of the GTI CM

Comisión Nacional para el Conocimiento y Uso de la Biodiversidad 

(CONABIO)

Liga Periférico-Insurgentes 4903

Col. Parques del Pedregal, Delegacion Tlalpan

+52 55 5004 5005

Fax: +52 55 5004 4985

E-Mail: pkoleff@conabio.gob.mx

Dr. Patricia Koleff Osorio

New Zealand

 11.

Auckland 1142 New Zealand

Science Team Leader

Biosystematics

Landcare Research Manaaki Whenua

231 Morin Road, St Johns, Auckland 1072

Private Bag 92170

E-Mail: buchananp@landcareresearch.co.nz

Mr. Peter Buchanan

Russian Federation

 12.

Tel.: 

119071 Moscow  Russian Federation

A. N. Severtsov Institute of Ecology and Evolution

Leninsky Prospect 33

+7 (495) 317 52 46 Home

Fax: +7 (495) 954 55 34

E-Mail: alexey-a-kotov@yandex.ru

Mr. Alexey Kotov

Slovakia

 13.

Tel.: 

SK-842 23 Bratislava  Slovakia

Institute of Botany

Slovak Academy of Sciences

Dubravska cesta 14

+421 2 59806234

Fax: +421 2 5477 1948

E-Mail: karol.marhold@savba.sk    biodiversity@enviro.gov.sk

Mr. Karol Marhold

Tunisia

 14.

Tel.: 

2050 Hammam-Lif  Tunisia

Centre de Biotechnologie de Borj Cedria

BP901

+216 79 325 855

Fax: +216 71 290 260

E-Mail: mohamedelyes@gmail.com

Prof. Mohamed Elyes Kchouk

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

 15.

Tel.: 

London SW7 5BD United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Department of Entomology

Beetle Diversity and Evolution Programme

The Natural History Museum

Cromwell Road

+44 207 942 51 13

Fax: +44 20 7942 5661

E-Mail: c.lyal@nhm.ac.uk

Web: http://www.nhm.ac.uk

Mr. Christopher Lyal

5/17/2024 2 / 3



Convention on Biological Diversity Global Taxonomy Initiative National Focal Points

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

 16.

Tel.: 

TW9 3AB Surrey  United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Royal Botanical Garden Kew

Richmond

+44 208 332 5295

Fax: +44 20 8332 5295

E-Mail: A.Paton@kew.org

Mr. Alan Paton

 17.

EH4 5LR Edinburgh  United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh

20a Inverleith Row

E-Mail: m.watson@rbge.ac.uk

Mr. Mark Watson

United States of America

 18.

Tel.: 

Kansas City  United States of America

World Federation for Culture Collections, Executive Board

Curator Fungal Genetics Stock Center, Research Professor

Department of Plant Pathology, Kansas State University

+785 532 1420

E-Mail: mccluskeyk@ksu.edu

Dr. Kevin McCluskey

 19.

Tel.: 

Washington DC 20013-7012 United States of America

Deputy Under Secretary for Collections

Smithsonian Institution

PO Box 37012, MRC 009

+1 202 633 5135

Fax: +1 202 633 2047

E-Mail: millers@si.edu

Mr. Scott E. Miller

 20.

Tel.: 

Cedex 15 Paris  France

Biodiversity Programme Specialist

Division of Ecological  and Earth Sciences

UNESCO

1, rue Miollis

+33 1 45 68 40 90

Fax: +33 1 45 68 58 04

E-Mail: s.arico@unesco.org

Mr. Salvatore Arico

 21.

Tel.: 

Stuttgart  Germany

Reserach Scientist

State Museum of National History

GBIF

+49 711 8936 223

Fax: +49 711 8936 100

E-Mail: Christoph.Haeuser@mfn.berlin

Dr. Christoph Haeuser

 22.

Tel.: 

N1G 2W1 Guelph ON Canada

Associate Director, Canadian Barcode of Life Network

Biodiversity Institute of Ontario & Department of Integrative Biology

University of Guelph

+519 824 4120 ext 53479

Fax: +519 767 1656

E-Mail: rhanner@uoguelph.ca

Dr. Robert Hanner

 23.

Tel.: 

10115 Berlin  Germany

Museum für Naturkunde

Leibniz-Institut für Evolutions und Biodiversitätsforschung an der Humboldt-

Universität zu Berlin

Generaldirektion, Bereich für Projektkoordination, internationale 

Zusammenarbeit und Forschungspolitik

Invalidenstr. 43

+49 30 2093 8479

Fax: +49 30 2093 8561

E-Mail: christoph.haeuser@mfn-berlin.de

Dr. Christoph L. Häuser

 24.

Tel.: 

4031 Los Banos Laguna Philippines

Program Development Specialist

ASEAN Centre for Biodiversity

3F ERDB Bldg, UPLB Forestry Campus

+63 49 5363989

Fax: +63 49 5362865

E-Mail: fapollisco@aseanbiodiversity.org

Dr. Filiberto A. Pollisco, Jr

 25.

Tel.: 

TW9 3BW  Richmond Surrey United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern 

Ireland

Redlist manager

Botanic Gardens Conservation International (BGCI)

Descanso House

199 Kew Road

+44 0 20 8332 5953

Fax: +44 0 20 8332 5956

E-Mail: malin.rivers@bgci.org

Dr. Malin Rivers
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